THE WIL Div Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H07000109680 3))) H070001096803ABC+ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations 130 602 07 17 Fax Number : (850)205-0381 From: Account Name : AGENTS AND CORPORATIONS, INC Account Number : I20010000112 Phone : (302)575-0875 Fax Number : (302)575-0925

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Preferred Services Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

850-205-0301

May-29-07 12:05pm From-THE WILLIAMS LAW FIRM PA

3025751642 •

2

T-518 P.02/04 F-898

1.2.4



April 25, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

AGENTS AND CORPORATIONS, INC.

SUBJECT: PREFERRED SERVICES INC. REF: W07000020000

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is 619483.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6879. × ...

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H07000109680 Letter Number: 307A00028108

`:~

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



May-29-07 12:05pm From-THE WILLIAMS LAW FIRM PA

3025751642

T-518 P.04/04 F-898

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

VRM, Inc.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: VRM, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 854 Blue Sage Street, Unit 303, Celebration, FL 34747-4283.

PURPOSE ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporations Act of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock authorized to issue 30,000 shares of no par common voting stock.

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is Agents and Corporations, Inc., 300 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 101-330, Naples, FL 34102.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: John L, Williams, Esg., 300 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 101-330, Naples, FL 34102.

ARTICLE VII OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name and address of the Officer/Director is: Robert P. Frankovic - Dir/President John J. O'Connor – Director/Sec/Treasurer Larry W. Rivers, Sr. - Director 854 Blue Sage Street, Unit 303, Celebration, FL 34747-4283

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Agents and Corporations, Inc., Registered Agent

Βv Williams, Vice President

gnature/hicorporator, John L. Williams

<u>-2/29/07</u> Dave <u>-5/29/07</u> Date

